

## THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON



Number 377-2006

A By-law to appoint CITY COUNCILLOR CHANT GIBSON as an additional Regional Councillor For the 2006-2010 Term of Council

WHEREAS The Regional Municipality of Peel Act, 2005 provides for the appointment of one additional Regional Councillor to represent the City of Brampton at the Regional Municipality of Peel, and

WHEREAS By-law 320-2005 passed on the 24<sup>th</sup> day of October 2005 provides for the additional Regional Councillor to be appointed from among the five elected City Councillors following a municipal election, for the full term of the Council; and

WHEREAS the procedure to select the additional Regional Councillor, pursuant to the Procedure By-law, was conducted at a Special Council Meeting on December 6, 2006; and

WHEREAS City Councillor *GRANT GIBSON* . was selected through that process;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. City Councillor GRANT GYBSOW is hereby appointed as a Regional Councillor for the City of Brampton to serve on the council of the Regional Municipality of Peel for the term of office from December 1, 2006 to November 30, 2010.

Read a first, second and third time passed this 6<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2006.

Approved as to content K Zammit, Director Council and Administrative Services Management and Administrative Services Department

Approved as to form. 06/12/06 ur

K. Zammit, City Clerk